
F.4-30/2020-R (T&S-G) 
 

Page 1 of 9 

No.F.4-30/2020-R (T&S-G) 
FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, 

AGA KHAN ROAD, SECTOR F-5/1 
                         

   Islamabad, the 20th June, 2022. 
 
Subject:- RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF INSPECTOR (BS-16) BUREAU OF EMIGRATION & 

OVERSEAS EMPLOYMENT, MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS PAKISTANIS AND HUMAN 
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

 
PROVISIONALLY SHORT-LISTED CANDIDATES: 

 
                The candidates whose Names & Roll Numbers are given below have been                              

provisionally short-listed and will be called for interview as and when scheduled subject to submission of 

documents mentioned against them. The candidates are also being informed by post:- 

S.No. Roll No. Name of Candidates Domicile Documents required 

1.  000092/I Amir Sohail Bin Qasim AJK B.Sc. & M.Sc. Physics degrees required. 

2.  000117/I Attique Ur Rehman AJK ------------------ 

3.  000161/I Farzana Kusar Punjab i) BA Transcript. 
ii) MBA degree. 

4.  000234/I Kaleem Ullah Punjab B.A. Transcript 

5.  000240/I Kamran Hussain Punjab ------------------ 

6.  000422/I Naveed Azad AJK ------------------ 

7.  000481/I Sanya Mahmood KPK ------------------ 

8.  000554/I Tahira Bano KPK ------------------ 

9.  000579/I Usman Rasul Punjab B.E. Transceipt. 

10.  000591/I Waqas Ali ur Rehman Punjab ------------------ 

11.  000699/K Daniyal Ali Shan Sindh ( R ) Legible copy of SDC. 

12.  000796/K Muhammad Ibrar 
Aslam 

Sindh(R ) ------------------ 

13.  000869/K Syeda Maliha Shah Sindh (R ) ------------------ 

14.  000927/L Adeel Hassan Punjab i)B.Com. degree required 
ii) Departmental Permission Certificate 

15.  000952/L Aqsa Sharafat Punjab B.Com & LLB degrees. 

16.  001072/L Javeria Akbar Punjab ------------------ 

17.  001123/L Muhammad Adnan 
Iqbal 

Punjab ------------------ 

18.  001156/L Muhammad Bilal Punjab ------------------ 
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REJECTED CANDIDATE(S): 

2.  The candidates whose Names & Roll Numbers are given below have been rejected for the 
reason(s) mentioned against their names and they are also being informed by post:- 

19.  001160/L Muhammad Faizaan Punjab ------------------ 

20.  001178/L Muhammad Imtiaz Punjab DPC on prescribed Form duly signed and 
stamped by issuing authority. 
ii) B.Sc. & M.Sc. Transcripts. 

21.  001251/L 
 

Muhammad Waqas 
Khan Durrani 

Punjab ------------------ 

22.  001258/L Muhammad Zeeshan Punjab MBA (Executive) Transcript. 

23.  001348/Q Shaikh Hakeemullah Balochistan i) BS(General History) degree required. 
ii) DPC required. 

24.  001603/L Syed Ali Abbas 
Bukhari 

Punjab ------------------ 

25.  001670/P Farhad Ahmad Khan KPK Departmental Permission Certificate 

26.  001731/P Mahnoor Khattak KPK ------------------ 

27.  001740/P Muhammad Shehzad KPK Matric certificate / Proof of age issued by 
Secretary, BISE. 

28.  001792/P Muhammad Waqas 
Khan 

KPK ------------------ 

29.  001893/Q Ahsan Ali Balochistan ------------------ 

30.  001931/Q Anyat Ullah Balochistan ------------------ 

31.  002034/K Arfa Sindh(R ) B.Sc. and M.A. (English) degrees. 

32.  002105/K Rashid Mahmood Sindh ( R ) ------------------ 

S.No. Roll No. Name of 
Candidates 

Domicile Documents 
required 

Reason of Rejection 

1.  000093/I 
 

Amna Bibi 
 

KPK ------------------ Did not possess 03 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date i.e. on 16.03.2020 as 
advertised. 
 

2.  000127/I 
 

Babara Liaqat 

 

Punjab ------------------ In response to FPSC Notice 
dated 3.12.2021, did not 
submit requisite documents 
within stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 

3.  000149/I 
 

Faiza Sarwar 
 

KPK ------------------ Did not possess 03 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date i.e. on 16.03.2020  as 
advertised. 
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4.  000216/I 
 

Iqra 
 

Punjab ------------------ Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience by 
08 months and 18 days on the 
closing date i.e. 16.03.2020 
as advertised. 
 

5.  000250/I 
 

Komal Nasir 
 

Punjab B.A. & M.Sc. 
Gender & Women 
studies degrees. 

Did not possess / submit 
proof of 03 years relevant 
post qualification experience 
on the closing date i.e. on 
16.03.2020 as advertised. 
 

6.  000256/I 
 

Maria Rafaqat 

 

Punjab ------------------ In response to FPSC Notice 
dated 05.10.2021, did not 
submit requisite documents 
within stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 

7.  000266/I 
 

Maria Mehtab 
Abbasi 

 

KPK ------------------ Did not possess 03 years 
experience in required 
relevant field. 

8.  000326/I 
 

Muhammad 
Yayyaz 

 

Punjab (IBD) ------------------ Lacked relevant post-
qualification experience by 
01 year, 11 months and 12 
days on the closing date i.e. 
on 16.03.2020 as advertised. 
 

9.  000383/I 
 

Muhammad 
Umair 

 

Punjab ------------------ Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience by 
08 months and 18 days on the 
closing date i.e. on 16.3.2020 
as advertised. 

10.  000390/I 
 

Muhammad 
Uzair Yousaf 

Punjab ------------------ Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience by 
10 months and 03 days on the 
closing date i.e. on 
16.03.2020 as advertised. 

11.  000416/I 
 

Naeema Saadia 
 

Punjab ------------------ Did not possess 03 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date i.e. on 16.03.2020 as 
advertised. 

12.  000429/I 
 

Nida Mishal 
 

Punjab (IBD) ------------------ Did not possess 03 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date i.e on 16.03.2020 as 
advertised. 

13.  000471/I 
 

Sadia Mehmood 
 

Punjab ------------------ Did not possess 03 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date i.e. 16.03.2020 as 
advertised. 

14.  000478/I 
 

Saliha Tabraiz 

 

Punjab ------------------ Did not possess 03 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date i.e. on 16.03.2020 as 
advertised. 

15.  000491/I 
 

Sehrish Bibi 
 

Punjab ------------------ In response to FPSC Notice 
dated 15.01.2021, did not 
submit requisite documents 
within stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 
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16.  000524/I 
 

Sidra Bibi 
 

KPK i.Matric certificate 
/ Proof of age 
issued by 
Secretary, BISE. 
ii.Fresh DPC 
through FDE. 

Did not possess 03 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date i.e. on 16.03.2020 as 
advertised. 

17.  000533/I 
 

Syed Faizan 
Javed 

 

KPK ------------------ Lacked relevant post 
qualification exp. by 05 
months and 15 days on the 
closing date i.e. on 16.3.2020 
as advertised. 
 

18.  000561/I 
 

Tasmia Akhtar 

 

Punjab ------------------ Did not possess 03 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date i.e. on 16.03.2020 as 
advertised. 
 

19.  000592/I 
 

Waqas Anjum 
Awan 

 

Punjab(IBD) ------------------ Did not possess / submit 
proof of 03 years relevant 
post qualification experience 
on the closing date i.e. on 
16.03.2020 as advertised. 

20.  000627/I 
 

Zunaira Riaz 
 

Punjab ------------------ Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience by 8 
months and 22 days on the 
closing date i.e. on 
16.03.2020 as advertised. 
 

21.  000633/K 
 

Aashir Hussain 
 

Sindh (R ) ------------------ Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience by 
02 months and 09 days on the 
closing date i.e. on 
16.03.2020 as advertised. 
 

22.  000652/K 
 

Abid Hussain 
 

Sindh (R ) ------------------ Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience by 
02 years on the closing date 
i.e. on 16.03.2020 as 
advertised. 

23.  000659/K 
 

Aisha Arif 
 

Sindh (R ) B.Com & M.Com 
degrees required. 

Did not possess 03 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date i.e. on 16.03.2020 as 
advertised. 

24.  000669/K 
 

Ambreen 
 

Sindh(R ) ------------------ Did not possess 03 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date i.e. on 16.03.2020 as 
advertised. 
 

25.  000671/K 
 

Anum 
 

Sindh (U ) 
Instead of 
Sindh (R ) 

------------------ i) Lacked relevant post 
qualification by 01 year, 01 
month and 14 days on the 
closing date i.e. on 
16.03.2020 as advertised. 
ii) She possess Sindh (U ) 
domicile instead of Sindh(R) 
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26.  000672/K 
 

Aqsa Khan 
 

Sindh (R ) BS (Zoology) 
degree required. 

Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience by 
10 months and 16 days on the 
closing date i.e. on 16.03 
.2020 as advertised. 
 

27.  000697/K 
 

Bilal 
 

Sindh (R ) ------------------ Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience by 
01 year, 11 months and 12 
days on the closing date i.e. 
on 16.03.2020 as advertised. 

28.  000703/K 
 

Faiza Alam 
 

Sindh(R ) ------------------ i)Did not possess required 
educational qualification on 
or before the closing date. 
ii)Did not possess 03 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date i.e. on 16.03.2020 as 
advertised. 

29.  000731/K 
 

Huma Naz 
 

Sindh(R ) ------------------ In response to FPSC Notice 
dated 05.10.2021, did not 
submit requisite documents 
within stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 

30.  000763/K 
 

Mazhar Azam Sindh(R ) Experience 
certificate for the 
period 05.05.2019 
to 16.03.2020 
(closing date) 
worked as Service 
Engineer Honda 
South Pvt. Ltd. 

Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience by 
11 months and 2 days on the 
closing date i.e. on 
16.03.2020 as advertised. 

31.  000772/K 
 

Mobeen Mehnga 

 

Punjab BA, B.Ed. and 
Transcripts. 

i)Overage by 01 year, 05 
months and 04 days on the 
closing date. 
ii)Did not possess / submit 
proof of 03 years relevant 
post qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 
 

32.  000839/K 
 

Rabia 
 

Sindh (U ) 
Instead of 
Sindh (R ) 

------------------ i) Did not possess advertised 
domicile i.e. Sindh (R ) 
ii)Did not possess 03 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised. 
 

33.  000852/K 
 

Sadia Khaskheli 
 

Sindh (R ) ------------------ Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience by 
01 year, 08 months and 17 
days on the closing date as 
advertised. 
 

34.  000975/L 
 

Ayesha Naseer 
Khan 

 

Punjab ------------------ Did not possess / submit 
proof of 03 years relevant 
post qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 
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35.  00100/L 
 

Ghanwa Rai 
 

Punjab ------------------ i) Did not possess 
educational qualification on 
or before the closing date. 
ii) Also did not possess 03 
years relevant post 
qualification experience on 
the closing date i.e. on 
16.03.2020 as advertised. 

36.  001062/L Iqra Shahzadi Punjab i)Matric Certificate 
/ proof of age 
issued by 
Secretary, BISE. 
ii) B.A degree. 

Did not possess / submit 
proof of 03 years relevant 
post qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

37.  001080/L 
 

Kasara Naz 

 

Punjab ------------------ Did not possess 03 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date i.e. on 16.03.2020 as 
advertised. 

38.  001089/L 
 

Madiha 

 

Punjab ------------------ In response to FPSC Notice 
dated 05.10.2021, did not 
submit requisite documents 
within stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 
 

39.  001104/L 
 

Moazzam Ali 
 

Punjab B.Sc. degree 
required. 

Did not possess / submit 
proof of 03 years relevant 
post qualification experience 
on the closing date i.e. on 
16.03.2020 as advertised. 

40.  001246/L 
 

Muhammad 
Usman 

 

Punjab ------------------ Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience by 
07 months and 27 days on the 
closing date i.e. 16.03.2020 
as advertised. 

41.  001282/L 
 

Prince Mansoor 
Ahmad Siddiqi 
 

Punjab Exp. certificate 
with job 
description as OG-
II in Allied Bank 
(Pvt.) Ltd. w.e.f. 
12.4.2016 as 
claimed. 

Did not possess 03 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date i.e. on 16.03.2020 as 
advertised. 

42.  001308/L 
 

Saba Shahid 
Bhatti 

 

Punjab ------------------ Did not possess 03 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date i.e. on 16.03.2020 as 
advertised. 

43.  001368/L 
 

Sneha 

 

Punjab ------------------ In response to FPSC Notice 
dated 05.10.2021, did not 
submit requisite documents 
within stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 

44.  001440/L 
 

Zunaira Javaid 

 

Punjab ------------------ In response to FPSC Notice 
dated 05.10.2021, did not 
submit requisite documents 
within stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 
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45.  001453/L 
 

Aroosha Farzeen 
 

Punjab ------------------ In response to FPSC Notice 
dated 15.01.2021 did not 
submit requisite documents 
within stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 

46.  001498/L 
 

Muhammad 
Afzal Adeel 
 

Punjab M.Sc. (Hons) 
Agriculture in Plan 
Pathology degree. 

Did not possess 03 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date i.e. on 16.03.2020 as 
advertised. 

47.  001515/I 
 

Muhammad 
Imran 
 

Punjab B.Com degree 
required. 

Did not possess 3 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date i.e. 16.03.2020 as 
advertised. 

48.  001589/I 
 

Saqib Fareed 
 

Punjab B.Sc. degree 
required. 

Did not possess 3 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date i.e. 16.03.2020 as 
advertised. 

49.  001599/L 
 

Somia Khaliq 

 

Punjab ------------------ In response to FPSC Notice 
dated 05.10.2021, did not 
submit requisite documents 
within stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 

50.  001601/L 
 

Sundas Perveen 
 

Punjab ------------------ Did not possess 03 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised. 

51.  001678/P 
 

Ghuncha 
 

KPK ------------------ Did not possess 03 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date i.e. on 16.03.2020 as 
advertised. 

52.  001726/P 
 

Khalid Iqbal 
 

KPK Experience 
certificate with job 
description as 
claimed in Bio-data 
form / DPC of 
EOBI/OP&HRD as 
Assistant from 
15.12.2014 to 
24.09.2018 and as 
Senior Assistant 
from 25.09.2018 to 
16.03.2020 
(closing date) 
 

Did not possess 03 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date i.e. on 16.03.2020 as 
advertised. 

53.  001735/P 
 

Maria Jabeen 
 

KPK ------------------ Did not possess/ submit proof 
of 03 years relevant post 
qualification experience on 
the closing date i.e. on 
16.03.2020 as advertised. 
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54.  001773/P 
 

Muhammad 
Numan 
 

KPK ------------------ Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience by 
2years, 04 months and 19 
days on the closing date i.e. 
on 16.03.2020 as advertised. 
 

55.  001809/P 
 

Noureen Asmat 
 

KPK ------------------ Did not possess/ submit proof 
of 03 years relevant post 
qualification experience on 
the closing date i.e. on 
16.03.2020 as advertised. 
 

56.  001821/P 
 

Rubina Bibi 
 

KPK ------------------ Did not possess/ submit proof 
of 03 years relevant post 
qualification experience on 
the closing date i.e. on 
16.03.2020 as advertised. 
 

57.  001907/Q. 
 

Attaullah 
 

Balochistan B.A. and M.A. (IR) 
degrees required. 

Lacked relevant post 
qualification exp. by 2years, 
2 months and 15 days on the 
closing date i.e. 16.3.2020 as 
advertised. 
 
 

58.  001917/Q 
 

Essa Khan 
 

Balochistan ------------------ In response to FPSC Notice 
dated 15.01.2021 did not 
submit requisite documents 
within stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 
 
 

59.  002053/K 
 

Farzana 
 

Sindh(R ) B.Com & M.Com 
degrees required. 

Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience by 1 
year, 8 months and 3 days on 
the closing date i.e. on 
16.03.2020 as advertised. 
 
 

60.  002059/K 
 

Iffat Yasmeen 
 

Sindh (R ) ------------------ Did not possess 03 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised. 
 
 

61.  002075/K 
 

Khushboo 
Baloch 

 

Sindh (R ) ------------------ i)Did not possess required 
educational qualification on 
or before the closing date. 
ii)Did not possess 03 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date i.e. on 16.03.2020 as 
advertised. 
 
 

62.  002121/K 
 

Sameena 
 

Sindh (R ) B.Com & M.Com 
degrees required. 

Did not possess 03 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date i.e. on 16.03.2020 as 
advertised. 
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LOW MERIT/FAIL CANDIDATE(S): 
 
3.  The remaining candidates in the subject cited case are low in order of merit/fail on the basis of 

written Screening Test and they will not be called for interview. It may also be noted that no further written 

communication shall be made in this regard. 

Note The names and number of provisionally short-listed /rejected candidates are subject to modification 
after Commission’s decision on the representations/review petitions (if any) of rejected candidates in 
terms of Section 7(3) of the FPSC Ordinance, 1977. 

 
 

            Sd/- 
 
 

(Altaf Ahmad Khan) 
Assistant Director (T&S-G) 

63.  002122/K 
 

Sanam 
 

Sindh (R ) BA & LLB degrees 
required. 

Did not possess 03 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date i.e. on 16.03.2020 as 
advertised. 


